504408711 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4455410

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS NOUYRIGA	Г		04/10/2017
PATRICE BONNEFOI			04/10/2017
YVES ROSSON			04/10/2017
INGRID CLAUDIN			04/10/2017
ARNAUD DAUSSIN			04/10/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	DANFOSS COMMERCIAL COMPRESSORS S.A.		
Street Address:	ROUT	ROUTE DEPARTEMENTALE 28	
Internal Address:	ZL LIE	ZL LIEU DIT LES COMMUNAUX, REYRIEUX	
City:	TREV	XUC	
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-0160	0	
	S Total:		
			7
	ı.	Number	
Property Type		Number	-
	•	15521635	
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(860)527-0464	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent t	15521635	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent t	15521635 (860)527-0464 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	DATA be sent t provide	15521635 (860)527-0464 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail. ICK PAUDLING & HUBER

- Address Line 2: 6495-0859WOUS
- Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0859WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017
Total Attachments: 3	

source=6495-0859WOUS_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=6495-0859WOUS_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=6495-0859WOUS_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we,

- 1) Nicolas NOUYRIGAT;
- 2) Patrice BONNEFOI;
- 3) Yves ROSSON;
- 4) Ingrid CLAUDIN; and
- 5) Arnaud DAUSSIN

residents of

- 1) 3 rue Saint Pierre de Vaise, F-69009 Lyon, France;
- 2) 14 rue du Commandant Israël; F-69370 Saint Didier Au Mont D'or, France;
- 3) 71 rue des Autières, F-01330 Villars les Dombes, France;
- 4) 47 rue Gilbert Boullier, F-01330 Villars les Dombes, France; and
- 5) 1 Montée des Carriéres, F-69650 Saint Germain Au Mont D'or, France

, respectively have invented improvements in

A SCROLL COMPRESSOR PROVIDED WITH AN ORBITING GUIDING PORTION FOR IMPROVING THE FILING OF THE COMPRESSION CHAMBERS

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS,

Danfoss Commercial Compressors S.A., a French corporation, having a place of business at Route Départementale 28, Zl Lieu dit Les Communaux, Reyrieux, F-01600 Trevoux, France and is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 042677 FRAME: 0845

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of , 2017.

Nicolas NOUYRIGAT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_____day of ______, 2017. all for the second s Patrice BONNEFOI

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_day of _____ 2017. Yves-ROSSON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_day of _____, 2017. uclex

Ingrid CLAUDIN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 46. 1017. day of April , 2017.

PATENT REEL: 042677 FRAME: 0846

Arnaud DAUSSIN

RECORDED: 06/12/2017